PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: First Amendment to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |

|Lesco, Inc. ||10/07/2005 |

|Lesco Services, Inc. ||10/07/2005 |

|Lesco Technologies, LLC |l10/07/2005 |

|AIM Lawn & Garden Products, Inc. ||10/07/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||PNC Bank, National Association |

|Street Address: ||249 Fifth Avenue |

lcity: |Pittsburgh |

|State/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |

|Postal Code: 15222 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 =

Property Type Number

Patent Number: 5294060 -
Patent Number: 5478375 -
Patent Number: 6945481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA '
Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: cremonesevj@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11046-301073

500058283

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0736




NAME OF SUBMITTER: H Michael L. Dever

Total Attachments: 17

source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page1.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page?2.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page3.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page4.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page5.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page6.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page?7 .tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page8.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page9.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page10.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page11.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page 12 tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page13.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page 14 tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page15.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page 16.tif
source=pnc-lesco amended security agreement - patents-tms#page 17 .tif

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0737




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT, TRADEMARK
AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT
SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of October 7, 2005 (the "Amendment™), is entered into by
and between each of the Borrowers listed on the signature pages hereto and each other Person
that becomes bound hereby by joinder, asswmption or otherwise (each a "Pledgor” and
collectively, the "Pledgors"), and PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent for the Lenders.

RECITALS:

A The parties hereto are parties to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright
Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2003 (the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright
Security Agreement”).

B. The Pledgors have requested the Agent to amend and restate the Revolving Credit
and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2003, and revise the collateral that secures
such credit facility and modify certain financial covenants as set forth therein pursuant to that
certain Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2005,
among the Pledgors and the Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of their mutual covenants and
agreements hereinafter set forth and intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as
follows:

1. Definitions.

Defined terms used herein unless otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed to them in the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement.

2. Amendment of Patent, Trademark and Copvright Secunty Agreement.

A Amendment of Definition. Effective as of the date of this Amendment, all
references in the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement to "Credit Agreement”
shall be desmed to constitute a reference to that certain Amended and Restated Credit and
Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2005 (as amended, restated, modified or
supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement”) by and among the Borrowers, each of
the Lenders party thereto and the Agent.

B. Schedule A. The Pledgors hereby confirm that the updated Schedule A (the
"Revised Schedule™) to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement attached hereto
and made a part hereof is a correct and complete listing of all registered Patents, Trademarks and
Copyrights of the Pledgors as of the date of this Amendment. Such Revised Schedule shall
amend and restate the previous Schedule A to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security
Agreement m its entirety.

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0738



3 Representations and Warranties. The Pledgors hereby represent and warrant to the Agent
as follows:

A The representations and warranties of the Pledgors contained in the Patent,
Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement are true and correct in all material respects on and
as of the date hereof with the same force and effect as though made by the Pledgors on such date,
except to the extent that any such representation or warranty expressly relates solely to a previous
date; and

B. The Pledgors are in compliance in all material respects with all terms, conditions,
provisions, and covenants contained in the Patent, Tradematk and Copyright Security
Agreement, and the execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment have been duly
authorized by all necessary corporate action, require no governmental approval, and will neither
contravene, conflict with, nor result in the breach of any law, charter, articles, or certificate of
incorporation, bylaws, or agreement governing or binding upon the Pledgors or any of their
respective property.

4. Conditions of Effectiveness of this Amendment. The effectiveness of this Amendment is
expressly conditioned upon satisfaction of each of the following conditions precedent:

A. All legal details and proceedings in connection with the transactions contemplated
by this Amendment shall be in form and substance satisfactory o the Agent, and the Agent shall
have received from the Pledgors all such other counterpart originals or certified or other copies of
such documents and proceedings in connection with such transactions, in form and substance
satisfactory to the Agent.

B. No Default or Event of Defaunlt has occurred and is continuing, and Pledgors by
executing this Amendment confirm the same and also confirm the accuracy of the representations
and warranties in Section 3 above,

5. Force and Effect. Pledgors reconfirm, restate, and ratify the Patent, Trademark and
Copyright Security Agreement and all other documents executed in connection therewith except
to the extent any such documents are expressly modified by this Amendment and Pledgors
confirm that all such documents have remained in full force and effect since the date of their
execution.

6. Governing Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance
with the internal Laws of the State of Ohio without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

7. Counterparts. This Amendment may be signed in any number of counterparts each of
which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

[SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0739



[SIGNATURE PAGE 1 of 2 TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT, TRADEMARK
AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

PNCB @ATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ik

S Seien 4 732—(,[
L tea pw ”"d/

Tltle

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0740



[SIGNATURE PAGE 1 OF 2 TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT, TRADEMARK
AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto
have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written.

LESCO, INC.

Name: Jefﬁ'eyIL',’ uthérford
Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial
Officer

LESCO SERVICES, INC.

o THA

Name: Jefﬁ?y L. Huthérford
Title:  Vice Presidegt and Chief Financial

Offider

LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: %»/

Name: Jef(ﬁ'/ey' L. Ruthérford
Title:  Vice Predident and Chief Financial
Officer

AIM LAWN & GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC.

ot s4

By: 7 4

Name: Jefﬁ%} L.y&ﬁthe ord

Title:  Vice President/And Chief Financial
Office

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0741



SCHEDULE A

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0742



SOXEN jeInjeN Bujuejuon
suosodiuon 18z, 104 SIUBRES

rGeLILEI0L

5/e'82¥'S

SAXVAM TYENLYN ONINIYINDD
SNOLLISOdWCD HAZMLHAL HO4 SINVIVAS

ue ojuo jeipeiewl abeyssip sebessed
au} jo  sipno eyy  sBuwaeo
ofleyosip Jo SBURs puodss al u
si abessed yoes o) s19U 84 10 aL0
myn ey pue sbBuusdo afieyosip
0. 58118s J81} oY} 1) §) ebBessed ypea
0} S)jU} ey} o BUC BuQ “JEIN0 Buo
pUE sjaju| om) sBy pue ofiessed Loen
sfuiado afieyosip jo sol8s puodss
pue 38li} Siy} JoBUUODIAI plojjuBL
Hopngsip g ur ssbessed jo ssues
v sDujtado sbieyosip jo saues
pUGDSS pue 181y eul ybnoly; jepeiew
10 MOH Bu] |ojuon  Aguspuadapuy
MBAnoses 0] sjgeiado oup saaRA
aPiS  UBGHIBLD pULHRS By -uoy
pableyssip g o] [EusjEW sMmopR
1BGLWIBLS PUBDSE BLf) JO WoNog ay) )
sfiuiuado sfuetjosip jo saues puoDas
W 1BquiBlD s eyl woy pabieyosp
5 O} [BUSiRll  SMOJE  ISquiBsyo
180 84} Jo wopoq ey o sbBuuado
aflieyosip jo souas 181 v ‘beadds
aq 0} ‘Alealoadsal 'sjgus)ewd puodas
pue s Bupioy 10y siaguieyd
pejejos] puooss pue 1S4y sephoy|
pue awell Jaddns sy o) paysele
s Jeddoy y -swey sy Bujoddns
ABugios  lop  seaum BuiBeBus
punoif jo jed e pue swel} poddns
2 sopnpu  lepeaids  jeuelew v

r68LIGLIE

090'v62's

HEOYIHAS WIHILYIN

Rejsqgy

pansst

“ON JUBIEd

8Ll

SiN3lvd

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0743

REEL



“lapesids)
dolp e 10 Jepeeids 1SEOPEOIG B ISUYS
SE pasn ag ueo Japeasds [BUsiew vy

S00Z/02/6

Ly Gra's

HA0YIHLS 200N TVNa

SINIivd

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0744

REEL



{1:00a° 980V}

-
<
11|

"SUMB] PAUIBIUIBL A]JRESIOUILLOD [
20/01/5 plie $28100 J]08 Jo sAumief <
anp Jemalial PomOLL pue *s29) *susald o
*ajqusajuooyy | uo srefeurwr ) Jeuoissajold £q
79 parasifay] | oSN 10§ 16Z[UIaf Jim pazijersads | 88/01/50 | OLT'L8Y'L | 98/E0/LO £6R°LOG/EL ERRY sn
S}O[TBL DIISSUIOP
pUE [RIOISUILOD UI 35N 10]
‘gjuefjadal [BUIIUE PUE ‘JORNUOD
jsad *sapioiqiay ‘sep1oi3uny
*SOPIOII0OSUl OHIYIUAS pUe
paseq-o1ueFIo *o1uesI0 (S}IeuL
DIISIUIOP PUEB [2IDISUILIOD U 3811
0] ‘yojnuu oaYjuks pue poseq
SO/91/60 PRIY ~o1ued10 *otued1o (5pess isjadIeil
uonsy 99130 2SO0 PUE [BINIMIRLOD
o1 asuodsay U1 35N JO] SIOZI[ILA] OURIUAS
‘duipusg pue paseq-otuedo ‘omesIc PO 1L/TL 669°CES/RL TVILNASODH N
60/5T/11 2np
381 Jo ‘1ood
tpa1e)sizay ‘passsseId | g0/SZ/T1 | 0£S'SL8°T | ZTO/EL/E0 SLS'18E/9L H1OVH 77dN0d s
01/0Z/L0 =0p
as() Jo '19oQ SapIdIQIaY PUE SapIotduny
‘paragsiday ‘SapIONOasUl 'SAPIdNSAd | POAT/LO | 6¥0°698°T | £0/T1/S0 P1¥'8YT/BL JOHHDSS0US SN
aredq
SmINIG wondridsa( spoesy | v 8oy | "oN 8oy upddy ‘0N ‘upddy WECTAL Axyunon)
SSRIVIAAA VAL 'S}

6'S FTNAHHDS

0745

016712 FRAME:

REEL



{12000 ep9£0vVD)

JUR1[D
Jad mouaijou
op - SO/8T/T1

anp [eMaUDRI
‘91 BIS2ILO00U]
7 palasiday]

'STam0) LojAU 2[qesodsip
'sTamo] Tpo[o ‘s8efl pasioJuIal
uoJAU/UOATI PUB 110D

S6/87/11

780°8¢6'1

Y6/FT/90

TIETYS/PL

0o8aT

s

S0/61/11 =0p

uonoy IO
0] asuodsoy

‘Juipusgd

seare unyied

pUE ‘sy[jemapts ‘syjed ‘sAemoALIp
*SPEOI U0 2SI O13SIUIOP

PUE [BIDIDUNHOD ‘JRLISOPUL

107 suotjeredord umi-oc]

P0/5T/01

£PE°005/3L

D01 HO1

TN

Burpuag

aseyomd

pue uojoadsur 218-10 10§
s[ge[ieAE s10nposd yons Sunjelu
Jo asodind ays 103 jusmidinba
pue sartossaoor ‘sjonpoid
OOUBHDIUIBLL 251M00 J[08 pue
Fudeospiie] *edURLIUIRN JIN]

JO SI0IY2A PIZLIOIOW AG ATDAIS(T

S0/01/50

98T°979/3L

S HLIM MOED

N

§0/60/60 P14
UoNoY 90110
0] asuodsoy
‘Suipusd

syenIeLl
OTISIIOP PUB [BIOISUILIOD

Ul 280 10] ‘Yo[aul S1AYJUAS
pue paseq-oiuedio ‘omedo
‘Spaas !S]9MBUI D1}$3UI0P

pUR JRIDIUNLOD Ui 951 10]
‘syuepjadar fewuiue pue ‘[oQuUoD
1s2d ‘sopIotqIat] “saproiguny
‘SIPIDN0asUI O1AYJUAS pue
paseq-oruedio *oruedio sjoydnw
O1ISOLIOP PUE [BIOISUIIOD

uf 980 I0] SISZI[IHA) S1AIIUAsS
pue paseq-omuedio ‘omwedi(

S0/21/10

LYE9VS/RL

NIHAIT

M QTHOM JHL ¥0d

N

smEIS

uondLidss(g spoon

mye( ‘89Y

0N “Soy

aeq
upddy

~oN rupddy

HIBIA]

Anuno)y

6'¢ HTNAFHOS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0746

REEL



{1:00acrocavol

Si/v/L
anp jematial

‘2] QBISNUODL]

79 PalalsIdsy "Pass JoMOY) pue SseiD | S6/P0/L0 | 916'C06'L | ¥6/10/L0 9TSFrSIvL 008971 sn
‘suBis Gunsod pue sIafrewt
J19s ‘spieo Bunaaisd ‘spieo
uoneotjdde jonpoid *sjonpoad
90/82/S pue suonestjdde ssusuayuient
oTp JEMITR] asmos Jjo8 pue Furdesspus]
‘ajgeisaueoul ‘2180 UME] SUILIZOUOD $[BNUBLI
7% paraisiBay UOTONYSUI PUB S2INY20AT | 96/8T/S0 | TSL'SLE'L § ¥6/¥T/90 ObL THS/PL 008a71 TN
g
SMIBIS nondiiosagg speon | e Gy | ‘oN S0y uyddy ‘o upddy JIBIAL Anjuno)

6'S AINAHHIS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0747

REEL



{1000 ErsLavol

SI9A00 Iapeaids panyg

pue sdwnd uonedLun ‘saseq
Ia[jol1 uoneSiin pue sopelq pue
SjuauIyoe) e SUIMOL (SWDY 3531
Jo yoes 10§ syred jusumoedal
pue sungd Aeids ‘s1010afui1ay
‘sjer Selp ‘s1apaa] Jelustuetlo
pue 2213 ‘Gurpeaids 10§
s10)0ajjap uonoe jaf ‘sopronsad
10y suryoew Furxnu ‘s1efeids
‘s1apealds ‘siapaas Ajsuey
‘suonestjdde sousuajUIBL
asmoo 108 pue Surdrospuey
*2180 UME] 10J S[001 paleiado
Iamod-uou pue syonpoid asaty
Jo yoea 10y suied juswase(dal
pue Suyojeliap 10 pue

Burons ‘GuIpass 10} SIOIBAOUDI
‘SOUIYOBLI JONIBW Wreo] *s194eIds
‘s1opeaids ‘sauryoew Smddey
*S130JBI} ‘SIOJRIDE ‘SIDMOUL
UMB] ‘SI2MO[q ‘SISWIULE

90/91/L *s1addipo o8pay £jswen
STP JBMITST ‘suoneoljdde asuruduIRL
‘ajaeisayuooU] asinoo Jjo8 pue Suideospuej
79 pa1a)s1Bay ‘3180 UME[ 10] S]O0} 19MOJ | 96/9T/L0 | £ES9RE'T | P6/VT/90 EPLTRSIVL QO5d1 sn
g
snyeIg wondirsa( spoony | aye Sy | -oN “Boy upddy «on] upddy SABIA] L1iyumno)

6'S ATNAIHOS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0748

REEL



{100 POEDVI}

90/0¢t/L
anp jemauai

31 BISAIIOOU]
¥ pasiday

*338N Iplus
pue sxyed ‘syted awatp ‘spjely
o1aMIE sesmod J108 ‘suapled

‘sume] J0J Sapiotfung pue
sopronisad *sapIoiqay *SI19ZIII9,]

96/0¢/L0

0LY'686°1

y6/vC/90

1SETIPS/PL

0O8Hd71

TN

90/0¢/L
anp [emaudl

12]qEISIOOYU]
7% peIelsigay

adid £jod pue oad tonserd
‘Joa1oy) sured justuasejdal
pue sasot] uapied Ajaweu
‘suoneoljdde souruzUTRLL
asinoo Jjod pue Suidesspue|
‘310 UMEB] I0] SHISY 011SBld

96/0E/L0

ELV'686'1

P6/¥C/90

TPLTYSIPL

0054971

SN

LO/61/8
anp Jemousl

el fs)aaf=iieleletig
2 parajsifay

{gz70) sdno uaaa8 j108 pue
gIayeld ‘suSis asmod 108 pue
102193 s)1ed jusuraoe|dal pue
sIoysesm [jeq Jjo8 pajetedo-pur

{(170) s1epoy 1od Juejd/amory
pue ‘sjoyseq 1odedajsem ‘Joooy)
sued juewaoejdal pue sasFasenbs

10]}01 ‘saysniq 1ds Jjon
‘(o00) suid yony '$110q “SMa108

‘Joo1aty) syed Juawaoe|dal

pue syjoel umap ‘Joarey) spted
justsoe|dal pue sues sed ‘sudis
‘soyje;s *spuels 10] sadid ‘Joazsy;
spred juaunaoeidal pue spuels
1oyseam *syunow adid “soal

asoy uapled jeiow pajerado-puey
‘AJsweu ‘sasmoo J[oF 1e ssn 10§
sjonpold Wnumune pus 218W

L6/61/80

61'880°C

F6/7C/90

IvLTYSivL

00sd1

TN

SHIVIS

wondiasa(g spoon

e Sy

*oN By

Qg
upddy

coN upddy

FARJAL

Anuno))

6'¢ H1NAEHDS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0749

REEL



{15000°cp9E0VD)

S1/LTO
anp JemauRl

$2]QvIS2U00L]
3 palelsiay

qured Sunund

pue Sunjzewr Jang 1oy jured
gured Suunad ‘lisuiyosew pue
juswdinbe jernsnpul 0] Juey

S6/LT/50

0106’

¥6/¥7/90

SYPLTYSIPL

0081

s

S0/82/11
anp Jemaual

‘27geISatIont]
79 pa1aysiday

SJUSpOl pue
*S2}IULID} ‘SBA[] ‘S}00sul urjmeln
BUI[[ORUOD 10] SJBOIIIYD

I2U10 pue s}ieq ‘sjosoloe
*SOpIONHILIS] A[otuel *sponpold
joRuoa 18ad [ROTUIAYD 310 puE
sjafjadal J0asul [SapION0asUL
‘uonesrjdde sasn Jepuus

pue syed *syzed sway) ‘spray
OL3[YIR ‘€251N00 J10F ‘uapied
‘UmE] 10] SapIotqiay ‘sepioifuny

S6/8T/T1

SLO'BES'T

¥6/CC/90

L16°0¥S/PL

0DSd}

R

90/0¢/L
anp [BMOUI

‘a]qe)SaIUoaY]
2 parostday

STaYl PR)SIj-2A0QE

13 J0 yoea 10] syed jusweaoseydal
pue ‘aqoad 110§ s]puey

-} *J00101)] 11ed Jusiusoeidal

pue s[o0} puey SuiAowal

map ‘sapronsad pus sapionoasut
Ioj stafelds pajesado-puey
‘spieqqeos ‘s1aurud 820y ‘$}10]
*SIAJIPOS "SOJSLOEW ‘S1apoam
‘STaMOI} ‘SMES ‘SIBAUS 'S[OAOYUS
‘srousdo winip *s1ajured suly
‘sajpuey Funjrew juted ‘siafyoid
(10§ ‘S2]10] JOAIP ‘SIapUaLU

Il [[BQ ‘soyel A]slUBy
‘aouBUSUIE 251n0D J[08 10]

pue suonestjdde Burdeospugj pue
aled UMe| J0] 5]00] pjay-puey

96/0t/L0

PLP 686

6/FT/90

PrLTES/PL

0D5d'1

sn

snEIS

uond1insac spoes

aeq Sy

‘0N '89Y

aeq
‘mpddy

o) upddy

NIBIA

Anuno)

6'S HINCIHDS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0750

REEL



{1:00a £49£0V D}

-
<
seaie Funjed 1]
$0/90/60 | pue ‘syjemopis ‘syjed ‘skemannip _Aln
uoniseddo ‘SpPEOI U0 25N M1ISBUIOP o
101 paystyqgnd PUE JBIDISUINLOD ‘[eLysnpul
‘Juipuad 10§ suoneredoid Judl-a( ¥0/51/01 PSE00S/8L LTHWXIN 0051 s
Eaf) sl
S1SIIOP PUE [RISISUILOD
Ul 251 X0 ‘Yonuu onatpuds
pue paseq-o1uedio ‘omedio
SPaas lS1ayIBLl O1ISILIOP
PUE [BI2ISUNLOS UI 25N 10]
‘syus[jadal jewiue pus ‘[00UOD
1sad *saproigiay ‘seprorduny
*SIPIOTIOaSUT D1ISLJUAS pUE
SO/91/60 POI | paseq-o1uedio “oed1o (sjadie
uoLoy 201130 DHSIWOP PUE [BISIIIHIOS NI JAIT
0] asuodsay] H1 98N JOJ ‘SISZIIHID] O1atuAs A OTIOM THI MOd
‘Buipuag pue paseq-o1uedio oruesIn SO/T1/20 867°695/8L | TVILNHSODT OOSHI N
mswdimbs
pue sjonpoid soUBUSJUIRIIL
11/01/50 anp asmo2 Jjof pue ‘Budeaspue]
350 Jo "poacl *SOUEBLSILIBUL LI JO Pl
'paroisidoy] | S U SIOIAISS I0)S [IRIDIBMIUQ | SO/O1/SO | 8BE'6VE'T eO/L1v 11Z°6E7/8L JOTIAOCISTT s
seare Bunjred
50/90/60 | pue ‘syjemapts ‘syyed ‘sAemoanip
uomsoddo ‘SpPR01 HO IS JHSIOP
103 paystqnd pUE [RISISUINIOD ‘JRLSNPLUI
‘Guipuag 103 suoyeredad uto-aq FO/HT/60 RET 681/8L 00891 ‘ST
are(y
smEls wondrIosa( Spoon) | e 83y | "ON “Boy ujddy ‘opN upddy I Anumo))

6'S HTNATHDS

0751

016712 FRAME:

REEL



{1:00aep9c0va}

80/6Z/1 °TP

"§)odjIBLL

3501 Jo 193 10 sad43 [Je Ul 2SN S1SAWOP
1po1o)sIZay pue [eIgmonde 10y SIOZINIY | ZO/6T/10 | VISPEST | 00/FZ/10 YIS 186/SL XdAON Rt
OL/91/11 =2up 'S30. apeys pue sqns
as() 10 1923 *S19MO1] ‘s2a1) ynyg *sajqejadaa
‘paojs1day ‘sume] ‘JIn 10§ SOpIOIBUNY | $0/9T/11 | EPE'C06'T | £0/£0/60 O14'S6Z/8L TANDINVIA SN
‘suotjesijdde
O1JSILHOP PUE [BLISTPUL
‘JBIDIAUILIOD ‘JRJUSUIBILIO
pue Lin ‘A1§a10] ‘2Im nonIoy
‘amynouse ur 9sn 1oj sap1oiduny
O1/1€/8 20p PUE SOPIORIasH] ‘SIPInIgIay
as[} 3o 193¢} ‘Arowen 'wiurrea Buionsap
‘patalsidey] 103 suoneredald pue sopousad | $0/1€/80 | 159'6L8°T | £0/91/60 756°00£/8L TTANVHNVIA |Nn
11/$2/50 =np
asn Jo 199 -sBunueld yejusiueUIo pUB
‘paraIsiaay] sseId JIn} U0 3SN 10] SPISIQISH | SOAT/SO | FPLSSE'T | £0/S1/60 019°00€/8L TEVADHATT SN
aseypand
pue uoroadsut 2318-U0 10]
ajqe|ieae syonpoxd yons Sunjeiu
10 ssodmd o3 107 Juswdinbs
LO/ZZ/L pUE Sa110852008 ‘s1onpoid
anp [Bmaual SOUBUSIUIBIL 3SIM0D J[O8 pue
t3]qBISaJUOIU] Furdeospue] *aouruUIEL JHY STAdHM
29 po12sIZay] | Jo d[omyaa pazuojow Aq LIRAIQ | L6/TT/LO | 816'180°C | ¥6/11/01 EZryRS/PL | -NO-STIOLS OO5AT sn
“sanijioe]
y8noIy} 2ALIP JO 98N 2 ‘SIsED
C1/67/8 3sowt ut “Gurmnieaj “justudinbs
3np [EMIUBL pue syonpoid Suideospue]
1D BISDIUONY pUE soueUsIUIRL JI BuULIniea) ALINAD
% pa1a]s13ay] $910)S |18}l pUE B[BSATOUM |  S6/6T/80 | S99°SI6T | F6/TT/0 C16°0FSHL TOIAYHES ODSHT TN
e
SIEIS uonditosa(] spoos) | ae@ "By | "ON S0y ‘upddy cop] "upddy WAL Anunoy)

6'¢ ATNAIHIS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0752

REEL



{1:00a ewoeavo)

aseyoind

pug uo13sadsul 3)18-U0 10]
a1ge[teae sjonpold yons Sunjewr
10 asodind ayj 107 Juswdimnbs
PUE S21I0853008 ‘sjonpod
SOUBUSUIBUL 3SINO0D JO3

LO/TE/T pue Surdesspue} ‘2oUBU IR
anp JeMIURI 111} 3O 3{0IY9A PIZLIOIOW
‘parasiday Aq papracad saotates 1y | L6/11/11 | 6TI°CITT | S6/TT/TT £89°CTO/SL | STHHHM-NO-STIOLS 5N
01/e/8 =np
a8} Jo 1031
: 1By oprotd o F0/€0/80 | SLY'698°T | €O/ET/SO 69°€ST/8L TIVMHANOLS N
PRI juadisuwa-aid yepustuelLIo %9 JINT,
3urpuagd sopro1fun | s0/61/L0 TTSELY/BL JOLViDdds sN
LO/TL/g1 anp
381) 10 '192C “ap1o1qIaY pue
‘parasIday SpIo1Bury jejuseLIo pue Ln g, TO/11/21 | STS8IST | 00/FT/10 659°T06/SL d01NDIdS0dd SN
90/%/11
anp Jematial
9RIS2IUODL]
79 pa1aisIday JAN} pue SUME] 10J SApIIQIOH | 98/p0/11 | 1SS°SIY' T | 98/81/E0 6£L'88S/EL W-ddd S
v1/10/20
onp [BMaUal
‘a[ge)sauosU]
9 paIISIFNg "$as8e1B 107 IDZIMMST | ¥6/10/20 | £SO'BIRT | £6/60/70 LOS'BLEML SOId A'104d 51N
90/0T/1
anp 28N
J0 jJusIaIelg $apIoIgIaY pue *sapIo1fung
“3urpusg ‘S3PIONOISU "SAPLONS3] £0/21/50 LY 8PT/8L SOFTONN N
e
SMIEYS nondiosa( spoosy | e ‘Goy | "ON 80y upddy oz “upddy WIBTA Anuno)

6's INAHHDS

PATENT
016712 FRAME

0753

REEL



ibelslsuziivel s}

01/b/5 =0p
asy Jo '1vad .
‘parisiday "SISMOW UME] SUIPTY | $0/¥0/S0 | 9EL'LER'T | TO/LT/EO 066'L3L/9L OMLZ ‘s
60/€1/9
anp [ematal
ta[quIsaIuooy] -
79 paIa)sIay '$9]8Ue0U00 24P BUDMEN | 68/C1/90 | 6STEPS' | 88/LO/T1 9L0'T9L/EL HENDVIL g§n
ajeq
snIeIg uondrisa(q spoos) | oy 8oy | -oN 3oy upddy ‘opN upddy FIBIAL Anyune))

6'¢ IINAHHDS

PATENT
REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 11/02/2005



